Transportation. 

Crash Data Analysis  

As part of the existing conditions analysis, crash data for the most recent five-year 

period from January 1, 2015 through December 31, 2019, was obtained from the 

Connecticut Crash Data Repository.  

Three hundred eighty-six (386) crashes in the study area were reviewed; the most 

common crashes were the front to rear at thirty-eight percent (38%) followed closely by 

angle crashes at thirty percent (30%). The majority of crashes resulted in “No Apparent 

Injury” at eighty percent (80%).